(Legal Notice No. 155)

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978

(LN No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 43(2) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister after consulting the Police and Prisons Service Commission, I, REV. JOHN INI LAPLI, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint -

RERERANGI RANGIHIKA

to be Commissioner of Police for a period of two years effective from the date hereof.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-second day of September 1999.

REV. JOHN INI LAPLIGovernor-General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Published by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.